
H.T.I. 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING COURSE 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL SERVICES 

OF A HOTEL 

E/852 

THEOPHANOUS MARINA 

JUNE 1993 

r,: .. ..... _ _ - r'..-'''-' 

!, 1 I" :-!I), 



SUMMARY 

This project deals with the design of the electrical and 

telecommunication services of a Hotel. 

More specifically, this project contains the following: 

1 . Design of electrical services that includes the 

following: 

(a) Lighting 

(b) Power Socket Outlets. 

2. Design of the telecommunication services that 

includes: 

(a) Telephone systems. 

The proj ect includes drawings, the design procedure and 

typical calculation examples for each part of the design are 

carried out. 



CONTENTS 

GENERAL INTRODUCTION 

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS 

CHAPTER 1 - ILLUMINATION Page 4 

1.1-1 Introduction 

1 . 1- 2 

1 .1 - 3 

1 .2 

1 .3 

Symbols used in illumination design 

Definitions used in illumination design 

The Lumen method of design 

Typical calculations of the cafeteria 

on Semi-basement 

CHAPTER 2 - ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION DESIGN Page 11 

2.2-1 General 

.2.1-2 

2.1-3 

2.1-4 

2.2 

2.2-1 

2.2-2 

2.2-3 

2.2-4 

2.3 

2.3-1 

2.3-2 

2.4 

2.4-1 

2.4-2 

2.4-3 

2.4-5 

2.4-6 

Design procedure 

Determination of conductor size 

Selection of cpc 

SOCKET OUTLETS 

General 

Page 15 

Typical calculations for Ring Cct 

Typical calculations for Radial Cct 

Typical calculations for fixed 

electrical equipment 

LIGHTING CIRCUITS Page 23 

General 

Typical calculations for lighting cct 

DISTRIBUTION BOARDS Page 28 

Typical calculations for DBK4 (6th 

Floor) 

Typical calculations for MDB'B' 

(Semibasement) 

Tables 

Calculations for Main Panel 

Balancing between phases 



CHAPTER 3 - EARTHING Page 51 

3.1 General 

3.1-1 TT System 

3.1-2 Earth Fault Loop Impedance 

3.2 Bonding 

3.2-2 Method of earthing 

3.4 Notes 

CHAPTER 4 - TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES 

4.1 Wiring 

Definitions 

Conduits 

Page 56 

4.1-1 

4.1-2 

4.1-3 

4.1-4 

4.2 

4.2-1 

4.2-2 

4.2-3 

4.2-4 

4.2-5 

4.3 

4.3-1 

4.3-2 

Installation of the Distribution boards 

Installation of telephone points 

Earthing 

REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

DRAWINGS 

General 

Protection Earth 

Protection against Lightning surges 

Operational earth 

Special earth for EPABX's 

Actual Design 

General 

Design procedure 


