H.T.I.

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING COURSE DIPLOMA PROJECT

DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A HOTEL

E/852

THEOPHANOUS MARINA JUNE 1993



SUMMARY

This project deals with the design of the electrical and telecommunication services of a Hotel.

More specifically, this project contains the following:

- Design of electrical services that includes the following:
 - (a) Lighting
 - (b) Power Socket Outlets.
- Design of the telecommunication services that includes:
 - (a) Telephone systems.

The project includes drawings, the design procedure and typical calculation examples for each part of the design are carried out.

CONTENTS

GENERAL INTRODUCTION

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

<u>CHAPTER 1</u>	- ILLU	MINZ	ATION Page 4		
	1.1-1	-	Introduction		
	1.1-2		Symbols used in illumination design		
	1.1-3	-	Definitions used in illumination design		
	1.2	-	The Lumen method of design		
	1.3	-	Typical calculations of the cafeteria		
			on Semi-basement		
CHAPTER 2	- ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION DESIGN Page 11				
	2.2-1	-	General		
	2.1-2	-	Design procedure		
	2.1-3	-	Determination of conductor size		
	2.1-4		Selection of cpc		
	2.2	-	SOCKET OUTLETS Page 15		
	2.2-1	-	General		
	2.2-2	-	Typical calculations for Ring Cct		
	2.2-3	-	Typical calculations for Radial Cct		
	2.2-4	-	Typical calculations for fixed		
			electrical equipment		
	2.3	-	LIGHTING CIRCUITS Page 23		
	2.3-1	-	General		
	2.3-2		Typical calculations for lighting cct		
	2.4	-	DISTRIBUTION BOARDS Page 28		
	2.4-1		Typical calculations for DBK4 (6th		
			Floor)		
	2.4-2		- Typical calculations for MDB'B'		
			(Semibasement)		
	2.4-3	-	Tables		
	2.4-5	-	Calculations for Main Panel		
	2.4-6		Balancing between phases		

	3.1	-	General
	3.1-1	-	TT System
	3.1-2	-	Earth Fault Loop Impedance
	3.2		Bonding
	3.2-2		Method of earthing
	3.4		Notes
CHAPTER 4	- 7515	TOM	MUNICATION SERVICES Page 56
			Wiring
			Definitions
			Conduits
	4.1-3	-	Installation of the Distribution boards
	4.1-4	-	Installation of telephone points
	4.2		Earthing
	4.2-1	-	General
	4.2-2	-	Protection Earth
	4.2-3		Protection against Lightning surges
	4.2-4	-	Operational earth
	4.2-5	_	Special earth for EPABX's
	4.3	-	Actual Design
	4.3-1	_	General
	4.3-2	_	Design procedure

<u>REFERENCES</u>

APPENDICES

DRAWINGS